



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

#10 - Low Sodium - All Natural Pinto Beans

MFG #F11622

Last Date Revised: 5/26/2010

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

All Natural - Low Sodium Pinto Beans, canned by Furmano Foods, shall conform to U.S. Grade A standards using the USDA Standards for Canned Dried Beans, effective September 1, 1976. Product of US.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Pinto Beans, Water, Salt, Calcium Chloride

KOSHER STATUS

Union of Orthodox Jewish Congregations of America (O.U.)

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

Material and workmanship shall be in accordance with current good manufacturing practices and all applicable federal, state, and local regulations.

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

- Defects: The product shall be practically free from defects with no more than 5% loose skins or broken or mashed units, and no more than 3% blemished beans, and no more than one piece of extraneous vegetable matter per 80 ounces of net weight.
- Character: The beans shall have a good, typical texture that may be slightly soft or slightly firm; the skins shall be tender.
- Color: The product shall have a good color that is bright and reasonably uniform, typical of Pinto Beans.
- Flavor: The product shall have a good, normal flavor and aroma and be free from objectionable flavors and odors of any kind.
- Drained Weight: 73 oz. average
- Net Weight: 108 oz. minimum (3.06 kg)

MICROBIOLOGICAL REQUIREMENTS

The product shall be free from viable microorganisms of public health significance and microorganisms capable of reproducing in the product under normal storage conditions.

RECOMMENDED STORAGE

Cool, dry storage at 65°F - Shelf Life 42 Months at 40° - 85° F

PRODUCT CODE DATE

All products are currently identified with a manufacturing code date on each container.

An example of a code date is: A9040.

The first character refers to the batch number: A.

The year of manufacture is the second character: 9 (2009).

The day of manufacture in Julian dates is the last 3 characters: 040 (February 9).



NUTRITION FACTS

#10 - Low Sodium - All Natural Pinto Beans

MFG #F11622

Last Date Revised: 5/26/2010

NET WEIGHT: 6 LB 12 OZ (108 ounces) (3.06 kg)

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1/2 cup (120 g)	
Servings Per Container 26	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 90	Calories from Fat 0
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 140mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 16g	<b>5%</b>
Dietary Fiber 6g	<b>24%</b>
Sugars 0g	
<b>Protein</b> 6g	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 8%	• Iron 6%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories    2,000      2,500
Total Fat	Less than    65g      80g
Saturated Fat	Less than    20g      25g
Cholesterol	Less than    300mg    300mg
Sodium	Less than    2,400mg   2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300      375g
Dietary Fiber	25g      30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

NOTE: The format of this Nutrition Facts sheet is a guideline and not intended as a camera ready document for labeling purposes.



**ALLERGEN DECLARATION**

**#10 - Low Sodium - All Natural Pinto Beans**

MFG #F11622

Last Date Revised: 5/26/2010

COMPONENTS	CONTAINED IN ITEM		COMMENTS
	ALLERGEN	YES	NO
WHEAT flour, HVP, starch	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	Gluten Free
SOYBEAN flour, HVP, unrefined oil, lecithin	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	
PEANUT	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	
MILK casein, caseinate, milk, lactose, whey, butter oil	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	
TREE NUTS almond, cashew, coconut, pistachio, walnut, pecan, hazelnut (filbert), pine nut (pinon), brazil, macadamia, kola, shea	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	
CRUSTACEANS shrimp, crab, lobster, crawfish	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	
FISH seafood	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	
EGGS yolk, whites, albumen	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	

The above information is complete and accurate to the best of our knowledge. This information is based on our most current formulation and information supplied by our ingredient manufacturers at this time.